S.I. 2015 No. 48

Mortgage Insurance Act

CAP. 233

MORTGAGE INSURANCE ORDER, 2015

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 4A of the *Mortgage Insurance Act*, makes the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as the *Mortgage Insurance Order*, 2015.

2. The Schedule to the *Mortgage Insurance Act*, Cap. 233 is amended in paragraph 2 by deleting the words "\$500 000 000" and substituting the words "\$750 000 000".

Made by the Minister this 3rd day of June, 2015.

CHRISTOPHER SINCKLER

Minister Responsible for Finance